NPHC Championship Show 2014 Judged by Mariano
Cabrera Ganoza

2070 NE Lafayette Ave McMinnville, OR 97128

Susy Birch - Secretary

(360) 540-4425

Class Listing

1 337
2 319
3 318
4 317

331
2 334
1 338
1 311
2 323
3 354
1 346
2 329

357
1 312
2 314
3 316
1 321
1 312
2 316
3 314
1 355
2 312
3 356
4 318
5 314

CBP Jazmin

ESE Caudillo
Bella Dama CPDN
WCH Bella Luna

BDS Marinero
Escarlata NL

CBP Sucesor

WFP Mayoral
BDS Comandante

SIR Adagio

RDL Invencible

BDS Orgullo Del Peru

Aureo CR

Galylena CR
Chromatica CR
RZP Juanita Rose

WCH Coqui

Galylena CR
RZP Juanita Rose
Chromatica CR

MCD Terruno
Galylena CR

FM Copan

Bella Dama CPDN
Chromatica CR

Class Description

01 Jr. Showmanship in Hand 12 & Under

Diego Vasquez
Maya Bella Texidor
Darla Holden
Noelle Texidor

Campobello Peruvians

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda

02 Jr. Showmanship in Hand 13 & Over

Samantha Zaitsoff
Naomi Koens

03 Colts in Bozal

Marco Vasquez

04 Stallions 4-6 in Bit
Lauren Risso
Rick Matheson

Dennis Brown

05 Stallions 7 & over in Bit

Enrique Subauste
John Rodgers
Jaime Aguirre

06 Novicio Performance

Justine Easlon
Glen Cox
Anne Eades

07 Geldings 3 & 4, Bozal

Cesareo Texidor

08 Novicio Champagne

Justine Easlon
Anne Eades
Glen Cox

09 Crystal Class - Breeding

Rich Ovenburg
Justine Easlon
Mary Folberg

Maya Bella Texidor
Jaime Aguirre

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Dave & Maxine Whitbeck

Campobello Peruvians

Lauren Risso

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of

Canada, Inc.
Snag Island Ranch

Clear Creek Ranch
John Rodgers

Curry Ranch-Jaime Aquirre

Glen Cox
Glen Cox
Eades Ranch & Tree Farm

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda

Glen Cox
Eades Ranch & Tree Farm
Glen Cox

Four Mountains Ranch
Glen Cox

Four Mountains Ranch
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Glen Cox
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NPHC Championship Show 2014 Judged by Mariano

Cabrera Ganoza
2070 NE Lafayette Ave McMinnville, OR 97128

Susy Birch - Secretary

(360) 540-4425

Class Listing

1 327 BDS La Sirena
1 336 HdN Aji Panca
2 324 BDS Valeroso
3 319 ESE Caudillo

4 325 BDS Valiente

5 344 RDLF Festejo

6 352 Apros DJJR

313 DYB Pacifico

1 318 Bella Dama CPDN

2 341 CBP Independencia

3 319 ESE Caudillo

4 317 WCH Bella Luna
334 Escarlata NL

2 331 BDS Marinero

1 324 BDS Valeroso

2 325 BDS Valiente

3 313 DYB Pacifico

1 336 HdN Aji Panca

2 319 ESE Caudillo

3 356 FM Copan

4 352 Apros DJJR

1 326 BDS La Buscadora

2 328 BDS Vencedora

3 343 Glamorosa de Celebridad

4 330 BDS Cadencia

5 348 BKA Margaux

Class Description
10 Fillies in Bozal

Chantelle Sawatzky

11 Luxury Geldings 4+ - Stakes
Renee Macchi
Rick Matheson

Cesareo Texidor
Ben Sawatzky

Enrique Subauste
Ricardo Barraza
Nancy Cox

12 Jr. Reining 12 & Under

Darla Holden
Diego Vasquez
Noelle Texidor
Maya Bella Texidor
13Jr. Reining 13 & Over

Naomi Koens
Samantha Zaitsoff

14 Luxury Gelding 4-6 in Bit

Chantelle Sawatzky
Ben Sawatzky

Nancy Cox

15 Luxury Geldings 7+ in Bit

Renee Macchi
Cesareo Texidor
Mary Folberg
Ricardo Barraza

16 Mares 4-6 in Bit - Breeding
Ben Sawatzky

Chantelle Sawatzky

Stephen Ireland
Rick Matheson
Enrique Subauste

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Tereasa Loyd

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Clear Creek Ranch
Double JJ Ranch
Glen Cox

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Campobello Peruvians

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda

Dave & Maxine Whitbheck
Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Glen Cox

Tereasa Loyd

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Four Mountains Ranch
Double JJ Ranch

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Rancho Celebridad
Chantelle Sawatzky
Clear Creek Ranch
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NPHC Championship Show 2014 Judged by Mariano

Cabrera Ganoza

2070 NE Lafayette Ave McMinnville, OR 97128

Susy Birch - Secretary

(360) 540-4425

Class Listing

1 337
2 345
3 341
4 342
5 333
6 358
7 322
8 347
9 314
1 312
2 316
3 314
1 325
2 313
1 330
2 332
1 354
2 323
1 337
1 341
2 323
2 330
3 326
3 332

CBP Jazmin
RSTD Carmen

CBP Independencia

MCD Bellatrix
Gisela DJJR
MCD Zanetta
CBP Dulcinea
ACS Besame Mas
Chromatica CR

Galylena CR
RZP Juanita Rose
Chromatica CR

BDS Valiente

DYB Pacifico

BDS Cadencia
BDS Providencia

SIR Adagio
BDS Comandante

CBP Jazmin

CBP Independencia

BDS Comandante

BDS Cadencia
BDS La Buscadora

BDS Providencia

Class Description

17 Mares 7 & over in Bit - Breeding

Marco Vasquez
Enrique Subauste
Jose Vasquez
Georgann Ireland
Ricardo Barraza
Stevi Deter
Patricia Groda
Stefanie Mannon
Jaime Aguirre

18 Novicio Breeding

Justine Easlon
Anne Eades
Glen Cox

19 Geldings 4-6 Bit, Performance

Chantelle Sawatzky

Nancy Cox

20 Mares 4-6 Bit, Performance

Chantelle Sawatzky
Sarah Zaitsoff

21 Stallions 4-6 Bit, Performance

Dennis Brown
Rick Matheson

22 Get of Sire bit/bozal

Marco Vasquez
Dave Burdega
Rick Matheson

Chantelle Sawatzky
Ben Sawatzky

Sarah Zaitsoff

Campobello Peruvians
Clear Creek Ranch
Campobello Peruvians
Rancho Celebridad
Jenee DeMers

Stevi Deter

Patricia Groda

Clear Creek Ranch
Glen Cox

Glen Cox
Eades Ranch & Tree Farm
Glen Cox

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Glen Cox

Chantelle Sawatzky
Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff

Snag Island Ranch

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Campobello Peruvians
Campobello Peruvians

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Chantelle Sawatzky

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
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NPHC Championship Show 2014 Judged by Mariano

Cabrera Ganoza

2070 NE Lafayette Ave McMinnville, OR 97128

Susy Birch - Secretary

(360) 540-4425

Class Listing

N DN - -

~N o OB W N

B~ oD

A o N

337
341
320
326

327

329
338

323

325

330
337
338
341

343
329
346
342
312
320
351
322

318
318
319
341

314
332
316
313
320
341

CBP Jazmin

CBP Independencia
BDS Sabrosa

BDS La Buscadora

BDS La Sirena

BDS Orgullo Del Peru
CBP Sucesor

BDS Comandante
BDS Valiente

BDS Cadencia
CBP Jazmin

CBP Sucesor

CBP Independencia

Glamorosa de Celebridad
BDS Orgullo Del Peru
RDL Invencible

MCD Bellatrix

Galylena CR

BDS Sabrosa

TMR Coronita

CBP Dulcinea

Bella Dama CPDN
*Bella Dama CPDN
ESE Caudillo

CBP Independencia

Chromatica CR
BDS Providencia
RZP Juanita Rose
DYB Pacifico

BDS Sabrosa

CBP Independencia

Class Description
23 Produce of Dam bit/bozal

Marco Vasquez
Tessa Todd
Cesareo Texidor
Ben Sawatzky

Chantelle Sawatzky

John Rodgers
Jose Vasquez

24 Rancho Conjunto - Breeding

Ben Sawatzky
Chantelle Sawatzky

Rick Matheson
Marco Vasquez
Jose Vasquez
Dave Burdega

25 NPHC Amateur Owner Stakes

Stephen Ireland

John Rodgers

Jim Alexander
Georgann Ireland

Glen Cox

Juliet Markham Texidor
Annie Barraza

Patricia Groda

26Jr. Trail 12 & Under

Maya Bella Texidor
Darla Holden
Noelle Texidor
Diego Vasquez

27 Performance Trail

Glen Cox

Sarah Zaitsoff

Anne Eades

Nancy Cox

Juliet Markham Texidor
Jose Vasquez

Campobello Peruvians
Campobello Peruvians
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of

Canada, Inc.

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of

Canada, Inc.
John Rodgers
Campobello Peruvians

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of

Canada, Inc.

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of

Canada, Inc.

Chantelle Sawatzky
Campobello Peruvians
Campobello Peruvians
Campobello Peruvians

Rancho Celebridad

John Rodgers

Clear Creek Ranch
Rancho Celebridad

Glen Cox

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Double JJ Ranch

Patricia Groda

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Campobello Peruvians

Glen Cox

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Eades Ranch & Tree Farm
Glen Cox

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Campobello Peruvians
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NPHC Championship Show 2014 Judged by Mariano

Cabrera Ganoza

2070 NE Lafayette Ave McMinnville, OR 97128

Susy Birch - Secretary

(360) 540-4425

Class Listing

1 334
2 331

314
316
317
350

A o DN

1 324

N

336
325

w

355
313
319
356

~N O 01 &~

341
318
319
317

BSOS

1 328

2 342
3 337
4 326

5 343
6 358
314
317
320
330
332
333
341
345
351

Escarlata NL
BDS Marinero

Chromatica CR
RZP Juanita Rose
WCH Bella Luna
RSTD Milagro

BDS Valeroso

HdN Aji Panca
BDS Valiente

MCD Terruno
DYB Pacifico
ESE Caudillo
FM Copan

CBP Independencia
Bella Dama CPDN
ESE Caudillo
WCH Bella Luna

BDS Vencedora

MCD Bellatrix
CBP Jazmin
BDS La Buscadora

Glamorosa de Celebridad
MCD Zanetta
Chromatica CR
WCH Bella Luna
BDS Sabrosa

BDS Cadencia
BDS Providencia
Gisela DJJR

CBP Independencia
RSTD Carmen
TMR Coronita

Class Description
28Jr. Trail 13 & Over

Naomi Koens
Samantha Zaitsoff

29 Novice Horse Trail

Glen Cox

Anne Eades

Juliet Markham Texidor
Jesse Gonzales

30 Geldings in Bit - Gait

Chantelle Sawatzky

Renee Macchi
Ben Sawatzky

Rich Ovenburg
Nancy Cox
Cesareo Texidor
Mary Folberg

31 Jr. Performance 12 & Under

Diego Vasquez
Darla Holden

Maya Bella Texidor
Noelle Texidor

32 Mares in Bit - Gait

Chantelle Sawatzky

Georgann Ireland
Marco Vasquez
Ben Sawatzky

Stephen Ireland
Stevi Deter
Jaime Aguirre
Cesareo Texidor
Juliet Markham Texidor
Rick Matheson
Sarah Zaitsoff
Jenee DeMers
Jose Vasquez
Enrique Subauste
Annie Barraza

Dave & Maxine Whitbeck
Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff

Glen Cox

Eades Ranch & Tree Farm
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
El Rancho de Suenos

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Tereasa Loyd

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Four Mountains Ranch
Glen Cox

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Four Mountains Ranch

Campobello Peruvians

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Rancho Celebridad
Campobello Peruvians

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Rancho Celebridad

Stevi Deter

Glen Cox

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Chantelle Sawatzky
Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Jenee DeMers

Campobello Peruvians
Clear Creek Ranch

Double JJ Ranch
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NPHC Championship Show 2014 Judged by Mariano
Cabrera Ganoza

2070 NE Lafayette Ave McMinnville, OR 97128

Susy Birch - Secretary

(360) 540-4425

Class Listing

1 331
2 334

1 353
2 340
3 329
4 346
5 354
6 323

357
1 331
2 313
1 327
2 338
3 321
1 342
2 333
3 312
4 332
5 330
6 341
7 314
1 340
2 329
3 323
1 312
2 316
3 350

BDS Marinero
Escarlata NL

MCD Azahar

MLM Magico E.T
BDS Orgullo Del Peru
RDL Invencible

SIR Adagio

BDS Comandante

Aureo CR

BDS Marinero
DYB Pacifico

BDS La Sirena

CBP Sucesor
WCH Coqui

MCD Bellatrix
Gisela DJJIR
Galylena CR

BDS Providencia
BDS Cadencia
CBP Independencia
Chromatica CR

MLM Magico E.T
BDS Orgullo Del Peru
BDS Comandante

Galylena CR
RZP Juanita Rose
RSTD Milagro

Class Description
33Jr. Performance 13 & Over

Samantha Zaitsoff
Naomi Koens

34 Stallions in Bit, Gait

Dennis Brown
Marco Vasquez
John Rodgers
Enrique Subauste
Vicki Ryse
Chantelle Sawatzky

Kathryn Hodges

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Dave & Maxine Whitbeck

Snag Island Ranch
Campobello Peruvians
John Rodgers

Clear Creek Ranch
Snag Island Ranch

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Curry Ranch-Jaime Aquirre

35 Amateur Performance Geldings 4+ in Bit

Samantha Zaitsoff
Nancy Cox

36 Bozal - 3-4, Gait

Rick Matheson

Marco Vasquez
Cesareo Texidor

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Glen Cox

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Campobello Peruvians
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda

37 Amateur Performance Mares 4+ in Bit

Georgann Ireland
Jenee DeMers
Justine Easlon
Sarah Zaitsoff
Chantelle Sawatzky
Tessa Todd

Glen Cox

Rancho Celebridad

Jenee DeMers

Glen Cox

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Chantelle Sawatzky
Campobello Peruvians
Glen Cox

38 Amateur Performance Stallions 4+ in Bit

Tessa Todd
John Rodgers
Chantelle Sawatzky

39 Novicio - Gait

Justine Easlon
Anne Eades
Jesse Gonzales

Campobello Peruvians
John Rodgers

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Glen Cox
Eades Ranch & Tree Farm
El Rancho de Suenos

09/04/2014 1:56 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Page 6 of 11

www.gaitkeeper.com



NPHC Championship Show 2014 Judged by Mariano

Cabrera Ganoza

2070 NE Lafayette Ave McMinnville, OR 97128

Susy Birch - Secretary

(360) 540-4425

Class Listing

1 344 RDLF Festejo

343 Glamorosa de Celebridad
342 MCD Bellatrix

354 SIR Adagio

358 MCD Zanetta

352 Apros DJJR

g b~ WO DN

317 WCH Bella Luna
341 CBP Independencia
318 Bella Dama CPDN
319 ESE Caudillo

B~ oD

342 MCD Bellatrix
320 BDS Sabrosa

312 Galylena CR

314 Chromatica CR
333 Gisela DJJIR

341 CBP Independencia

o Ol A W N

1 331 BDS Marinero
2 334 Escarlata NL

333 Gisela DR

349 RNO Imperio

312 Galylena CR

341 CBP Independencia
332 BDS Providencia
354 SIR Adagio

313 DYB Pacifico

~N o OB~ W DN

1 349 RNO Imperio
2 340 MLM Magico E.T

1 314 Chromatica CR

Class Description
40 Geldings 7+ Bit, Performance

Jim Alexander

Clear Creek Ranch

41 Amateur Owner Breeding - Bit, Open

Stephen Ireland
Georgann Ireland
Dennis Brown
Stevi Deter
Annie Barraza

42 Jr. Equitation 12 & Under

Noelle Texidor
Diego Vasquez
Darla Holden

Maya Bella Texidor

43 Mares 7+ Bit. Performance

Georgann Ireland

Juliet Markham Texidor
Glen Cox

Jaime Aguirre

Jenee DeMers

Jose Vasquez

44 Jr. Equitation 13 & Over
Samantha Zaitsoff
Naomi Koens

45 Ladies to Ride - Performance

Jenee DeMers
Stefanie Mannon
Justine Easlon
Tessa Todd
Sarah Zaitsoff
Vicki Ryse
Nancy Cox

46 Stallions 7+ Bit, Performance

Stefanie Mannon
Jose Vasquez

47 Gentlemen to Ride

Jaime Aguirre

Rancho Celebridad
Rancho Celebridad
Snag Island Ranch
Stevi Deter

Double JJ Ranch

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Campobello Peruvians

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda

Rancho Celebridad
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Glen Cox

Glen Cox

Jenee DeMers

Campobello Peruvians

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Dave & Maxine Whitbeck

Jenee DeMers

Clear Creek Ranch

Glen Cox

Campobello Peruvians
Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Snag Island Ranch

Glen Cox

Clear Creek Ranch
Campobello Peruvians

Glen Cox

09/04/2014 1:56 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Page 7 of 11

www.gaitkeeper.com



NPHC Championship Show 2014 Judged by Mariano
Cabrera Ganoza

2070 NE Lafayette Ave McMinnville, OR 97128

Susy Birch

- Secretary

(360) 540-4425

Class Listing

342
313
320
332
314
318
316

~N O OB W N

1 341
2 319
3 318

1 331
2 334

1 318
2 319
3 317

336
358
331
332
312
316

W W NN PP

358
312
319
318
317
316

o OB W N -

1 312

MCD Bellatrix
DYB Pacifico
BDS Sabrosa
BDS Providencia
Chromatica CR
Bella Dama CPDN
RZP Juanita Rose

CBP Independencia
ESE Caudillo
Bella Dama CPDN

BDS Marinero
Escarlata NL

Bella Dama CPDN
ESE Caudillo
WCH Bella Luna

HdN Aji Panca
MCD Zanetta
BDS Marinero
BDS Providencia
Galylena CR
RZP Juanita Rose

MCD Zanetta
Galylena CR

ESE Caudillo
Bella Dama CPDN
WCH Bella Luna
RZP Juanita Rose

Galylena CR

Class Description
48 Bozal 3-4 Performance

No Entries

49 Reining Performance

Georgann Ireland
Nancy Cox

Cesareo Texidor

Sarah Zaitsoff

Jaime Aguirre

Juliet Markham Texidor
Anne Eades

50Jr. Bareback 12 & Under

Diego Vasquez
Noelle Texidor
Maya Bella Texidor

51 Jr. Bareback 13 & Over
Samantha Zaitsoff
Naomi Koens

52 Egg Stomp - Open

Darla Holden
Maya Bella Texidor
Noelle Texidor

Rancho Celebridad

Glen Cox

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Glen Cox

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Eades Ranch & Tree Farm

Campobello Peruvians
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Dave & Maxine Whitheck

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda

53 Pairs Class - Freestyle, music opt., 2 min. limit, Performance

Renee Macchi
Stevi Deter
Samantha Zaitsoff
Sarah Zaitsoff
Nancy Cox

Anne Eades

54 Champagne - Open

Stevi Deter

Nancy Cox

Maya Bella Texidor
Darla Holden
Noelle Texidor
Anne Eades

55 Novicio High Point

Justine Easlon

Tereasa Loyd

Stevi Deter

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Glen Cox

Eades Ranch & Tree Farm

Stevi Deter

Glen Cox

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Eades Ranch & Tree Farm

Glen Cox
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NPHC Championship Show 2014 Judged by Mariano

Cabrera Ganoza
2070 NE Lafayette Ave McMinnville, OR 97128

Susy Birch - Secretary

(360) 540-4425

Class Listing

1 342 MCD Bellatrix

1 314 Chromatica CR

2 342 MCD Bellatrix
313 DYB Pacifico
332 BDS Providencia

1 333 Gisela DJJIR
2 331 BDS Marinero
313 DYB Pacifico
329 BDS Orgullo Del Peru

340
342

MLM Magico E.T
MCD Bellatrix

1 344
2 325

RDLF Festejo
BDS Valiente

313 DYB Pacifico

1 330
2 333
314
320
332
342

BDS Cadencia
Gisela DJJR
Chromatica CR
BDS Sabrosa
BDS Providencia
MCD Bellatrix

1 323 BDS Comandante

2 354
340
349

SIR Adagio
MLM Magico E.T
RNO Imperio

1 325 BDS Valiente

2 336
319
324

HdN Aji Panca
ESE Caudillo
BDS Valeroso

Class Description
56 Versatility High Point Award

Georgann Ireland

57 Champion Performance Horse

Glen Cox
Georgann Ireland
Nancy Cox
Sarah Zaitsoff

Rancho Celebridad

Glen Cox

Rancho Celebridad

Glen Cox

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff

58 Ch. & Res. Amateur Performance Horse

Jenee DeMers
Samantha Zaitsoff
Nancy Cox

John Rodgers
Tessa Todd
Georgann Ireland

59 Ch. & Res. Performance Gelding
Jim Alexander
Chantelle Sawatzky

Nancy Cox

60 Ch. & Res. Performance Mare

Chantelle Sawatzky
Jenee DeMers

Glen Cox

Juliet Markham Texidor
Sarah Zaitsoff
Georgann Ireland

61 Ch. & Res. Performance Stallion
Rick Matheson
Dennis Brown

Jose Vasquez
Stefanie Mannon

62 Ch. & Res. Luxury Gelding
Ben Sawatzky
Renee Macchi

Cesareo Texidor
Chantelle Sawatzky

Jenee DeMers

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Glen Cox

John Rodgers

Campobello Peruvians
Rancho Celebridad

Clear Creek Ranch

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Glen Cox

Chantelle Sawatzky

Jenee DeMers

Glen Cox

Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
Rancho Celebridad

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Snag Island Ranch
Campobello Peruvians
Clear Creek Ranch

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Tereasa Loyd
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.
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NPHC Championship Show 2014 Judged by Mariano
Cabrera Ganoza
2070 NE Lafayette Ave McMinnville, OR 97128

Susy Birch - Secretary

(360) 540-4425

Class Listing

1 337
2 345

CBP Jazmin
RSTD Carmen

Class Description
63 Ch. & Res. Breeding Mare

Marco Vasquez
Enrique Subauste

326 BDS La Buscadora Rick Matheson

328 BDS Vencedora Chantelle Sawatzky
342 MCD Bellatrix Georgann Ireland
343 Glamorosa de Celebridad Stephen Ireland

64 Ch. & Res. Breeding Stallion

1 311 WFP Mayoral Lauren Risso
2 323 BDS Comandante Rick Matheson
329 BDS Orgullo Del Peru Chantelle Sawatzky

346

1 331

RDL Invencible

BDS Marinero

Enrique Subauste

Campobello Peruvians
Clear Creek Ranch

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Rancho Celebridad
Rancho Celebridad

Lauren Risso

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

John Rodgers
Clear Creek Ranch

65 Outstanding Jr. Sportsmanship Award

Samantha Zaitsoff

Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff

66 High Point & Reserve Junior Award

1 331 BDS Marinero Samantha Zaitsoff Samantha & Sarah Zaitsoff
1 341 CBP Independencia Diego Vasquez Campobello Peruvians
2 318 Bella Dama CPDN Darla Holden Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
2 334 Escarlata NL Naomi Koens Dave & Maxine Whitbeck
67 Best Bozal Horse of Show
1 327 BDS La Sirena Rick Matheson Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.
321 WCH Coqui Cesareo Texidor Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
338 CBP Sucesor Marco Vasquez Campobello Peruvians
68 Best Gaited Horse of Show
1 328 BDS Vencedora Chantelle Sawatzky Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.
324 BDS Valeroso Ben Sawatzky Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.
336 HdN Aji Panca Renee Macchi Tereasa Loyd
340 MLM Magico E.T Marco Vasquez Campobello Peruvians
353 MCD Azahar Dennis Brown Snag Island Ranch
69 Ch. of Ch. Amateur Performance Horse
1 344 RDLF Festejo Jim Alexander Clear Creek Ranch
320 BDS Sabrosa Juliet Markham Texidor Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
333 Gisela DJJR Jenee DeMers Jenee DeMers
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NPHC Championship Show 2014 Judged by Mariano
Cabrera Ganoza

2070 NE Lafayette Ave McMinnville, OR 97128

Susy Birch - Secretary

(360) 540-4425

Class Listing

1 344

1 347
330

1 323

329

1 325
355
1 337
320
351

1 311
340

RDLF Festejo

ACS Besame Mas
BDS Cadencia

BDS Comandante

BDS Orgullo Del Peru

BDS Valiente

MCD Terruno

CBP Jazmin
BDS Sabrosa
TMR Coronita

WFP Mayoral
MLM Magico E.T

Class Description

70 Ch. of Ch. Performance Gelding

Jim Alexander

71 Ch. of Ch. Performance Mare

Stefanie Mannon
Chantelle Sawatzky

72 Ch. of Ch. Performance Stallion
Rick Matheson

John Rodgers

73 Ch. of Ch. Luxury Geldings

Ben Sawatzky

Rich Ovenburg

74 Ch. of Ch. Breeding Mare

Marco Vasquez
Ben Sawatzky
Annie Barraza

75 Ch. of Ch. Breeding Stallion

Lauren Risso
Marco Vasquez

Clear Creek Ranch

Clear Creek Ranch
Chantelle Sawatzky

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

John Rodgers

Paradise Peruvian Paso Horses of
Canada, Inc.

Four Mountains Ranch

Campobello Peruvians
Wildhorse Creek Hacienda
Double JJ Ranch

Lauren Risso
Campobello Peruvians

09/04/2014 1:56 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Page 11 of 11

www.gaitkeeper.com



